TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sten-Barr Medical, Inc.		08/13/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RecoverCare, LLC	
Street Address:	5185 Campus Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659396	STEN-BARR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062220-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	08/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0362

900084291

Total Attachments: 1

source=stenbarexecuted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0363

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment is made as of this 13 day of August, 2007, by and among Sten-Barr Medical, Inc., a Florida corporation") and other "sellers" as defined in the December 21, 2006 Asset Purchase Agreement ("Assignors"), and RecoverCare, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the U.S. trademark registration for the mark STEN-BARR, Reg. No. 2659396, registered on September 17, 2002 (hereinafter "the Mark") and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a December 21, 2006, Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor and other "Sellers" as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement, did assign certain of their assets and business to Assignee, including all of their right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of December 21, 2006, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights in the Mark and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications or any renewals of said registrations.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration, any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect Assignee's ownership to the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Name:

1-WA/2802972.1

RECORDED: 08/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0364